Wisconsin law.
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Aet to apportion and dlAtrInt anew the memb.rs of the Senate and Aesetably of Ch ap  499  
th ' L4Le of Woo mg!, 

The people of tip> State of iVi.vcoasin repAnNcnted 
&nate and Assenedy, do enact as folloum 

SEcnom 1. Until there shall be a new attnollionment, 
t 

Scntosd 
he senators and weathers of the assembly shall be appor- 	sr 

tioned among, the several districts of 	state as is here- M b,2. "P" -  
inafter mentioned ; and each disttiet shall be entitled to 
elect one senator or member of the assembly as the case 
may be. 

The counties of Sheboygan, Calumet, and Manitowoc  
estc4 constitute 	„re. senate district. shall co 	the 	 t 

The counties of Brown, Door, Gewgaw ie, Oeonto, Wan- u. 
paca, Marathon, and Portage, shall constitute the second 
senate district. 

The towns of Mequon, Cedarbur, Grafton, Port Wash-
ington, Saukville, Fred in 	and Belgium, in the county 3d. 

of Wazhington, shall constitute thL) third senate dis-
trict. 

The towns of Erin, Richfield, Germantown, Jackson, 
rid k, Harttl)rd, Add is 'ii, West Bend, Newarl:, Trenton, 4%. 
Farmington, Kewaskum, and Wayne, in the county of 
Washington, shall constitute the f}tirth senate district. 

The first and second wards of the city of Milwaukee, 
and towns of Wauwatosa, Milwaukee, and Granville, in 6th. 

the county of Milwaukee, shall constitute the int senate 
district. 

Time third, fourth, and filth wards in the city of Milwau-
kee, and the towns 01 Greenfield, Luke, OA Out k, ands*. 
Frauklin, in the county of Milwaukee, shall constitute 
the sixth senate district. 

The county of Racine shall constitute the seventh senate 703. district. 
The county of Kenosha shall constitute the eighth senate 8th. 

district. 
The towns of Oconomewoc, Merton, Lisbon, Menomo-

1193, S i n nit, D3latild, Pewaukee, and Brookfield, in gib.  

the county of Waukesha, shall constitute the ninth senate 
district. 

The towns of Ottawa, Genessee, Waukesha, New Ber-
lin, Muskeg°, Vernon, Mukwanego, and Eagle, in the 
county of Waukesha, shall constitute the tenth senate 
district. 

The county of Dane shall constitute the eleventh senate Mb. district. 
The county of Walworth shall constitute the twelfth 12Ut. 

senate district. 
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The county of LaFayette shall constitute the thirteenth 
Uth. 	 senate district. 
14th. 	 The county of Jefferson shall constitute the fourteenth 

senate district. 
The counties of Iowa and 'Richland shall constitute the 

16u, 	fifteenth senate district. 
16th. 	 The county of Grant shall constitute the sixteenth sen- 

ate district. 
The towns of Janesville, Ruck, Fulton, Porter, Centre, 

17th. Plymouth, Newark, AVoll, Spring Valley, Magnolia, and 
Union

' 
 in the county of Rock, shall constitute the seven-

teenth senate district. 
The towns of Bdoit, Turtle, Clinton, 11-a"ford, LaPrai-

rie , Harm v, Johnstown, Lima, and Milton, in the coun-
ty of Rock, shall constitute the eighteenth senate dis-
trict. 

The counties of Crawl(ird, LaCrosse, Bad Ax, St. Croix, 
19th. 	 Chippewa, and LaPointe, shall c. ,:ist.trite the nineteenth 

senate district. 
The county ,x Fond du Lac shall constitute the twenti-

20th, 	 eth senate district. 
The e,tinty of Winnebago shall constitute the twenty-

2.1st. 	 first scnare district. 
The county of Dodge shall constitute the twenty-second 

senate district. 
The (),unties of Marquette, Waushara, Sank and Ad- 

anis, shall constitute the twenty-third senate district. 
The county of Green shall constitute the tw e nty-fourth 

54th. 	• senate district. 
The county of Columbia shall constitute the twenty-fifth 

20th. senate district. 
Assembly cue- The county of Manitowoc shall constitute an assembly 

Wets. 
Manitowoc emu, distrieL 
t. 	 The county of Calumet shall constitute an assembly dis- 
Calumet. 	trict. 

Precincts numbered one, three, and seven in the county heboygan. 
of Sheboygan, shall constitute an assembly district. 

Precincts numbered two, four, five, and six, in the 
county of Sheboygan, shall constitute an assembly dis-
trict. 

The counties of Brown, Kewaunee, and Door shall con- 
Brown Kewan • • 
nee, & 'Door 	Btallte an assembly district. 	 . 

Outagamie. 	The counties of Oirtagatnie, Waupacca, and Oconto, shall 
oWaa

0
u
.k. 

pRe
,

ca. and constitute an assembly district. 
Portage and Mar The counties of Portage and Marathon shall constitute 
&thou 	 an assembly district. 

The towns of Belgium, Fredonia, Saukville, and Port • 
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Wasington, in the county of Washington, shall constitute Wathington. 
an  assembly district. 

The towns of Cedarburg, Grafton, and Mequon, in the 
comity of Washington, shall constitute an assembly dis-
trict. 

The towns of Erin, Richfield, Polk, Jackson, and Ger-
mantown, in the county of Washington, shall constitute an 
assembly district. 

The towns of Hartflird, Addison, Wayne, Kewaskum, 
Newark, West Bend, Trenton, and Farminp-ton, in the 
county of Washington, shall constitute an assembly dis-
trict. 

The first ward in the city of Milwaukee shall constitute 
Milwaukee. an assembly district. 

The second ward in the city of Milwaukee shall consti-
tute an assembly district. 

The third ward in the city of Milwaukee shall constitute 
an assembly district. 

The fiiurth ward in the city of Milwaukee shall consti-
tute an assembly district. 

The fifth ward in the city of Milwaukee shall constitute 
an assembly di s trict. 

The towns of Franklin and oak Creek, in the county of 
Milwaukee, shall censtitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Greenfield and Like, in the county of Mil-
waukee, shall constitute an assembly distiict. 

The town of Wauwatosa, in the county of Milwaukee, 
shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Milwaukee and Granville, [in the county 
of Milwaukee.] shall constitute an assembly district. 

The city of Racine shall constitute an assembly dis- Racine. 
triet. 

The towns of Racine, Mount Pleasant, and Caledonia, 
in the county of Racine, shall constitute an assembly dis-
trict. 

The towns of Yorkville, Dover, Raymond, and Nor-
way, in the county of Racine, shall constitute an assembly 
district. 

The towns of Burlington and Rochester, in the county 
of Racine, shall constitute an assembly district. 

The city of Kenosha and the towns of Southport. Somers, 
and Pleasant Prairie, in the county of Kenosha, shall con- Ke.h.. 
stitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Paris, Bristol, Brighton, Salem, and 
Wheatland, in the county of Kenosha, shall constitute an 
assembly district. 

The towns of Merton, Delafield, Summit, and Ocono- 
9S 
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Waukesha. 

bass. 

Larayetts. 

Jefferson. 

nmwoc., in the county of Waukesha, shall constitute an 
assembly district. 

Tne towns of Pewankee. Lisbon, Menominee, awl Brook-
field, in the comity of Waukesha, shall constitute an as-
sembly district. 

The towns of fttawa. G.messee, Makwone ,o, and 
Eagle, in the county of Waukesha, shall constitute an as-
sembly district. 

The towns of Waukesha, Vernon, Maskeg,o, and New 
Berlin, in the county of Waak._!sha, shall constitate an as-
sembly district. 

The towns of Dankirk, Christiana, Pleasant Sprit -19.s, and 
Albion, in the county of Dane, shall constitute an assem-
bly district. 

The towns of Cottage Grove, Deerfield, Sim Prairie, 
Medina, York, and 1),,.,s;.‘,1, in the county of Dane, shall 
constitute an assembly district. 

The t.,wns of ver,ma, M.mtrose, Oregon, Greenfield, 
Dunn, and Rntland, in the county of Dane, shall consti-
tute an assembly dist:id. 

The towns of Perry, Primrose, Blue Mounds, Spring-
dale, Cr,, ,A Plains, Mi,blleton, Springti.;ld, Berry, Black 
Earth, RJxlmry, and Dane, in the county of Dane, shall 
constitute an assembly district. 

The' village and town of Madison, and the towns of 
Blooming Grove, Burk, Westport, Vienna, and Windsor, 
in the county of Dane, Shall constitute an assembly dis-
trict. 

The towns of White Oak Springs, Benton, and New 
Digging, , in the county of LaFayette, shall constitute an 
assembly district. 

The to.wns of Shulkburg, Monticello, Gratiot, Wayne,. 
and Wyota, in the county of LaFayette, shall constitute 
an assembly district. 

The towns of Elk Grove, Belmont, Kendall, Centre, 
Willow Springs, Fayerte, and Argyle, in the couuty of 
LaFayette, shall constitute an assembly district.. 

The town of Watertown, in the county of Jefferson, 
shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Waterloo, Milford. Lake Mills, and Oak-
land, [in the county of Jelfersond shall constitute an assem-
bly district. 

The towns of Jefferson and Koslikonong,_ [in the county 
of JetfeN6nd shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Ixonia, Concord, Farmington, and Aztalan, 
lin the county of Jeferson,11 shall constitute an assembly 
district. 
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The towns of Hebron, Sullivan, Cold Spring, and Pal-
myra, [in the county of Jell son,] shall constitute an assem-
bly district. 

The towns of Highland, D slgeville, Ridgeway, 'Arena, 
Wyoming, Pulaski, and Clyde, in die county of Iowa, 
shall con,titute an assembly district. 

ThJ towns or Mineral Point, Mifflin, Lyndon, and Wal-
derich, in the county of Iowa, shall constitute an assembly 
district. 

The county of Richland shall constitute an assembly Ridivad . 
district. 

The towns of Hazel G.Ten, Jamestown, and Sineltzer, in 
the county of Gisint, shall cinistilute an assembly district. °Ts"' 

The towns of Potosi, Paris, and lIarrington, in the coun-
ty of Grant, shall constitute an assembly d ihtrict. 

The towns or Platteville, Lima, Clifton, Moscoda, aid 
Wingville, in the county LA' Grant, shall constitute an as-
sembly district. 

The towns of Fennimore, Highland, and Lancaster, in 
the county of 	t 	constil te an assem bly  district. 

The towns of Waterloo, Bee town, Patch Grove, and 
Cassville, in the county of Grant, shall constitute an assem-
bly district. 

The counties of Bad Ax and Crawford shall constitute tivitz,r4  
an as:sembly district. 

The counties of La Crosse and Chippewa shall consti-L ',""") and 
th.ppewe. 

tute an assembly district. 
The counties of Sr. Croix and La Pointe shall constitute st. Croix and 

La e, into. an nssenildy district. • 
The towns of Whitewater, Richland, and La Grange, in Walworth. 

the county of Walworth, shall constitute an assembly dis- 
trict. 

The towns of Sugar Ci.eelc, La Fayette, and Troy, in the 
county of Walworth, shall constitute an assembly dis-
trict. 

The towns of East Troy and Spring Prairie, in the coun-
ty of Walworth, shall constitute an assembly,  district. 

The towns of Elkhorn, Geneva, and Hudson, in tho 
county of Walwortb. shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Delavan, Darien, and Sharon, in the coun-
ty of Walworth, shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Walworth, Lynn, and Bloomfield, in the 
county of Walworth, shall c(institute an assembly district. 

The towns of Beloit, Turtle, and Clinton, in the county Reek.  
of Rock, shall constitute an assembly distsict. 

The towns of Milton, Harmony, Lima, Johnstown, Brad- 
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Vasa du Lac. 

Winnebago 

Dodge. 

Mangoette and 
Waitaki:a. 

ford, and La Prairie, in the county of Rock, shall consti-
tute an assembly district. 

The towns of Janesville, Rock, Centre, and Fulton, in 
the county of Rock. shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Porter, Union, Ma: ,nolia, Spring Valley, 
Plymouth, Newark, and Avon, in the county of Rock, 
shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Ceresco, Metotnen, Alto. Wanpun, Spring 
Vale, and Rosendale, in the county of Fond du Lae, shall 
constitute an assetnbly district. 

The towns of Byron, Eden, Osceola, Ashford, and Au-
burn, in the county of Fond du Lac, shall constitute an 
assembly district. 

The towns of Eldorado, Lamartine, Oaktield, Fond du 
Lac, and Friendship, and the city of Fond du Lac, in the 
cownty of Fond du Lac, shall constitute an assembly dis-
trict. 

The towns of Calumet, Forrest, Taycheudah, Kossuth, 
and Empire, in the county of Fond du Lae, shall constitute 
an a ss e in v district. 

Townships seventeen and eighteen, ranges fourteen, fif-
teen, sixteen, and seventeen, in the county of Winrebat1 .0, 
shall consrHit3 an as32:nbty district. 
' Townships nineteen and twenty, in ranges fourteen, fif-
teen, sixteen, and seventeen, in Winnebago county, 
shall constitute an assembly district. 

The towns of Leroy, Loinira, Williamstown, and There-
sa, in the county of Dodge, shall constitute an assembly 
district. 

The towns of Hubbard, Hermon, Hustisford, and Rubi-
con, in the county of Dodge, shall cons:itute an assembly 
district. 

The towns of Emmett, Lebanon, and Ashippon, in die 
county of Dodge, shall constitute an assembly district 

The towns of Elba, Lowell, Clyman, Portland, and 
Shields, in the county of Dodge, shall constitute an assem-
bly district. 

The towns of Fox Lake, Trenton, Westford, Calamus, 
and Beaver Dam, [in the county of Dodged shallcoustitute 
an assembly district. 

The towns of Chester, Barnette, and Oak Grove, in the 
county of Dodge, shall constitute an assembl y  district.. 

The towns of Berlin, Brooklyn, Pleasant Valley, Mid-
dleton, Mackford, Albany, and Green Lake, in the county 
of Marquette and the county of Waushara, shall constitute 
an assembly district. 

All of that portion of Marquette county being west of 
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the range line between ranges ten and eleven east, and the 
towns of Marquette and Kingston, in the comity of Mar-
quette, shall constitute an assembly district. 

The counties of Sauk and Adams shall constitute an as- Sauk and Ad-
sembl y district. 	 11105. 

The county of Green shall constitute an assembly dis- Green.  
trict. 

The towns of Fort Winnebag,o, Port Hope, Marcellon, 41 Scott, Randolph, Portzte Prairie, Spriig  Vale, an d wyn .eo..m.,h ... 
cena, in the county of Columbia, shalt constitute an as-
sembly district. 

The towns of Columbus, Fountain Prairie, liamptlen, 
Otsego, Leeds, Lowville, Lodi, 1).2korra, West Point, and 
(aledonia, in the county of Columbia, shall constitute an 
assembly district. 

t  a SEC. 2. At the gcuipral election in Novewl)er„k. I). Sen ttoges to be  
one thousand eight hundred and lirtv-two, there shall be 	e  
elected in the fourth, tenth, and eighteenth senate districts, 
each, as a hove described, a state senator, whose term of 
oflice shall .expire on the day preceding the first Monday 
in January, A. D. one thousand eight hundred and fifty-
four. 

J. MeM. SHAFFER, 
Spea her of the Assembly. 

E. B. DEAN, JR., 
President pro tent. of Oa Senate. 

Approved, _April 19, 1852. 
LEONARD J. FARWELL. 

[Published, May 5, 1852.] 

An Act to amend section fifteen of chapter seventy of the Revised Statutes,and to 
extelal the provisions of said section. 	 Chap 500 

The people qf the State of Wiseoncim, represented in 
&nate and Assembly, do ehact as follows :  

SEcTiox 1. Section fifteenth of chapter seventy of the Act amended. 
revised statutes is so amended as to authorize and allow 
action to be commenced against executors and administra-
tors to perfect a lien of any mechanic and laborer for work 
done, and for materials furnished by any brick maker, 
brick layer, stone cutter, mason, lime merchant, carpenter, 
painter, glazier, iron monger, plasterer, lumber merchant, 
and to any person employed in erecting or repairing any 
house or other building. 


